(b)	 Number of the Restricted A Shares to be Repurchased and Cancelled

Pursuant to the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan and the approval at the sixth meeting of
the second session of the Board, an aggregate of 69,778 Restricted A Shares granted
under the Initial Grant shall be repurchased and cancelled.

– 3 –

(c)	 Repurchase Price of the Restricted A Shares to be Repurchased and Cancelled

As the profit distribution plan of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2019
has been implemented, the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under
the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan has been adjusted accordingly pursuant to the relevant
adjustment mechanism of the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan.

As a result, the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under Initial Grant
has been adjusted to RMB22.75 per A Share.

II.	 Table of Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company
Immediately upon the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted A Shares

Immediately before the
repurchase and cancellation

Immediately after the
repurchase and cancellation

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares issued
Percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares issued

Percentage of
shareholding

A Shares 2,135,096,445 87.4315% 2,135,026,667 87.4312%
H Shares 306,924,384 12.5685% 306,924,384 12.5688%

Total number of Shares 2,442,020,829 100.0000% 2,441,951,051 100.0000%

III.	 The Impact of the Repurchase and Cancellation of the Restricted A Shares on the
Company

The repurchase and cancellation of part of the Restricted A Shares granted under the
Initial Grant of the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan will not result in the shareholding
distribution of the Company not being in compliance with the listing requirements
under the Rules Governing the Listing of Stock on the Shanghai Stock Exchange by
the Company, and will not affect the continued implementation of the 2018 A Share
Incentive Plan and the public float of the Company as required under the Listing Rules,